of the total number of shares of the company. Thai NVDR is a subsidiary of the Stock Exchange of
Thailand, established to promote investment and increase liquidity in the Thai stock market by
issuing NVDR (Non-Voting Depository Receipt) instruments, which allow foreign investors to
invest in Thai stocks without having to worry about foreign shareholding limitations (Foreign
Limit).

   Holding shares through NVDRs does not affect voting rights at AMC shareholders' meetings.
Investors holding NVDRs can receive economic benefits from the shares, but cannot vote or
participate in the determination of the company's policies.

Amount of registered capital and paid-up capital
Registered capital and paid-up capital

Shareholding by Thai NVDR Company Limited (NVDR)

Impact on shareholders' voting rights

Issued and paid-up capital (baht)

Common stock par value per share (baht) Number of common shares (shares)

Registered capital (baht)

549,973,800 480,096,277

480,096,277 1

History of increase in registered capital
   In 2024, AMC did not issue any securities to shareholders.

year
Paid-up capital
before capital

increase

Amount of
additional capital

Paid-up capital
after capital

increase
Types of capital increase

2545 30,000,000 70,000,000 100,000,000 Offered to existing shareholders

2546 100,000,000 50,000,000 150,000,000 Offered to existing shareholders

2547 150,000,000 50,000,000 200,000,000 Offered to existing shareholders

2548 200,000,000 199,973,800 399,973,800 Offered to existing shareholders

2549 399,973,800 150,000,000 549,973,800
Offered for sale to existing

shareholders and the public

Form 56 - 1 ONE REPORT Annual Report 202429 Structure and operations of the group of companies

   In 2024, AMC did not issue convertible securities.

Issuance of other securities

Convertible Securities

Debt Securities

   Other securities are issued by a company to raise funds from investors by offering
financial instruments other than common stock. These securities may have different
characteristics depending on the type of securities. As of 2024, AMC has not issued any
securities other than common stock and has not issued any additional securities to